
VISALIA SPORTSMAN ASSOC.,  VISALIA CA

10/22/2023 - 10/21/2023

UNL - Day 1 5-SHOT 100 YDS

Place-Bench Shooter Agg Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5

1 9 Doug Ruble 0.1418 0.104 0.073 0.239 0.206 0.087

2 18 Gary Ocock 0.1548 0.114 0.163 0.187 0.171 0.139

3 13 Duke Rovarino 0.1562 0.117 0.234 0.112 0.088 0.230

4 10 Ron Pepper 0.1584 0.167 0.269 0.122 0.120 0.114

5 16 Keith Cottrell 0.1598 0.228 0.105 0.150 0.239 0.077

6 19 Lester Brunos 0.1630 0.158 0.199 0.167 0.136 0.155

7 2 Phil Peterson 0.1676 0.202 0.201 0.116 0.190 0.129

8 17 Chuck Miller 0.1692 0.198 0.167 0.168 0.143 0.170

9 205 Eric Station 0.1744 0.135 0.185 0.101 0.135 0.316

10 6 Jack Childers 0.1818 0.146 0.229 0.209 0.160 0.165

11 7 Mustafa Bilal 0.1912 0.320 0.216 0.170 0.124 0.126

12 12 Joe Pavlik 0.2038 0.314 0.146 0.132 0.151 0.276

13 28 Don Forbes 0.2050 0.224 0.127 0.226 0.210 0.238

14 15 Lawrence Weisdom 0.2068 0.181 0.251 0.140 0.224 0.238

15 11 Dan Lutke 0.2100 0.238 0.196 0.102 0.253 0.261

16 4 Mike Sosenko 0.2108 0.270 0.203 0.230 0.174 0.177

17 8 Frances Lee 0.2148 0.173 0.211 0.205 0.138 0.347

18 3 Paul Parosky 0.2164 0.286 0.296 0.212 0.128 0.160

19 206 Steve Bregg 0.2164 0.295 0.164 0.236 0.206 0.181

20 203 Jarrod Hahn 0.2214 0.275 0.237 0.225 0.221 0.149

21 27 Bob Wiikari 0.2298 0.238 0.242 0.231 0.213 0.225

22 1 Marty Childers 0.2312 0.284 0.261 0.232 0.147 0.232

23 22 Gary Sinclair 0.2332 0.240 0.380 0.190 0.158 0.198

24 24 Mike Brinlee 0.2356 0.203 0.241 0.237 0.231 0.266

25 20 Earl Horgeshimer 0.2496 0.157 0.243 0.168 0.370 0.310

26 14 Jim Folwell 0.2508 0.341 0.166 0.241 0.267 0.239

27 5 Lou Murdica 0.2514 0.201 0.242 0.317 0.263 0.234

28 201 Jesse Ramirez 0.2530 0.265 0.120 0.248 0.431 0.201

29 21 Mike Nagengast 0.2594 0.265 0.260 0.239 0.256 0.277

30 25 Bill Bonser 0.2840 0.243 0.237 0.310 0.443 0.187

31 23 Joe Stanovich 0.3050 0.234 0.184 0.621 0.183 0.303

32 26 Scott Young 0.3982 0.236 0.625 0.320 0.519 0.291

33 202 Jason Peterson 0.4320 0.431 0.485 0.222 0.463 0.559

0.104 0.073 0.101 0.088 0.077

Small Group: Doug Ruble 0.073

Small Groups by Match 



UNL - Day 1 5-SHOT 200 YDS

Place-Bench Shooter Agg Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5

1 16 Keith Cottrell 0.1724 0.235 0.528 0.451 0.240 0.270

2 4 Mike Sosenko 0.1928 0.417 0.442 0.241 0.456 0.372

3 13 Duke Rovarino 0.1934 0.477 0.196 0.310 0.438 0.513

4 205 Eric Station 0.1992 0.270 0.480 0.480 0.444 0.318

5 19 Lester Brunos 0.2050 0.449 0.344 0.481 0.520 0.256

6 14 Jim Folwell 0.2188 0.359 0.366 0.635 0.299 0.529

7 10 Ron Pepper 0.2192 0.673 0.459 0.425 0.430 0.205

8 1 Marty Childers 0.2226 0.398 0.387 0.749 0.405 0.287

9 18 Gary Ocock 0.2252 0.522 0.427 0.529 0.351 0.423

1 09 Doug Ruble 0.2267 0.517 0.347 0.512 0.460 0.431

11 203 Jarrod Hahn 0.2335 0.603 0.361 0.364 0.427 0.580

12 2 Phil Peterson 0.2358 0.320 0.481 0.659 0.628 0.270

13 201 Jesse Ramirez 0.2362 0.567 0.218 0.560 0.648 0.369

14 3 Paul Parosky 0.2387 0.601 0.341 0.439 0.498 0.508

15 6 Jack Childers 0.2459 0.302 0.418 0.553 0.472 0.714

16 8 Frances Lee 0.2463 0.303 0.542 0.792 0.346 0.480

17 206 Steve Bregg 0.2542 0.340 0.768 0.523 0.429 0.482

18 20 Earl Horgeshimer 0.2597 0.483 0.578 0.447 0.416 0.673

19 12 Joe Pavlik 0.2644 0.389 0.843 0.551 0.280 0.581

20 28 Don Forbes 0.2796 0.430 0.673 0.603 0.651 0.439

21 11 Dan Lutke 0.2860 0.489 0.534 0.446 0.760 0.631

22 23 Joe Stanovich 0.2893 0.480 0.560 0.861 0.585 0.407

23 7 Mustafa Bilal 0.2922 0.264 0.460 0.990 0.504 0.704

24 22 Gary Sinclair 0.2947 0.424 0.658 0.626 0.494 0.745

25 17 Chuck Miller 0.3030 0.621 0.365 0.466 0.558 1.020

26 5 Lou Murdica 0.3287 0.530 0.676 0.730 0.708 0.643

27 27 Bob Wiikari 0.3379 0.211 1.002 1.183 0.516 0.467

28 26 Scott Young 0.3523 0.657 0.926 0.770 0.560 0.610

29 21 Mike Nagengast 0.4184 0.801 1.203 0.723 0.722 0.735

30 24 Mike Brinlee 0.4651 0.970 0.499 1.259 1.230 0.693

31 25 Bill Bonser 0.4896 0.463 1.220 1.680 0.830 0.703

0.211 0.196 0.241 0.240 0.205

Small Group: Duke Rovarino 0.1960

Small Groups by Match 



Unlimited Day 1 - Grand Agg. - Sorted By Competitor Number

Place SHOOTER AGG U5-1-100 U5-1-200

1 Keith Cottrell 0.1661 0.1598 0.1724

2 Duke Rovarino 0.1748 0.1562 0.1934

3 Lester Brunos 0.1840 0.1630 0.2050

4 Doug Ruble 0.1842 0.1418 0.2267

5 Eric Station 0.1868 0.1744 0.1992

6 Ron Pepper 0.1888 0.1584 0.2192

7 Gary Ocock 0.1900 0.1548 0.2252

8 Phil Peterson 0.2017 0.1676 0.2358

9 Mike Sosenko 0.2018 0.2108 0.1928

10 Jack Childers 0.2139 0.1818 0.2459

11 Marty Childers 0.2269 0.2312 0.2226

12 Jarrod Hahn 0.2274 0.2214 0.2335

13 Paul Parosky 0.2275 0.2164 0.2387

14 Frances Lee 0.2305 0.2148 0.2463

16 Joe Pavlik 0.2341 0.2038 0.2644

17 Jim Folwell 0.2348 0.2508 0.2188

18 Steve Bregg 0.2353 0.2164 0.2542

19 Chuck Miller 0.2361 0.1692 0.3030

20 Mustafa Bilal 0.2417 0.1912 0.2922

21 Don Forbes 0.2423 0.2050 0.2796

22 Jesse Ramirez 0.2446 0.2530 0.2362

23 Dan Lutke 0.2480 0.2100 0.2860

24 Earl Horgeshimer 0.2546 0.2496 0.2597

25 Gary Sinclair 0.2639 0.2332 0.2947

26 Bob Wiikari 0.2839 0.2298 0.3379

27 Lou Murdica 0.2900 0.2514 0.3287

28 Joe Stanovich 0.2971 0.3050 0.2893

201 Mike Nagengast 0.3389 0.2594 0.4184

203 Mike Brinlee 0.3503 0.2356 0.4651

205 Scott Young 0.3752 0.3982 0.3523

206 Bill Bonser 0.3868 0.2840 0.4896



UNL - Day 2 5-SHOT 100 YDS

Place SHOOTER Agg Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5

1 Phil Peterson 0.1556 0.105 0.160 0.148 0.204 0.161

2 Gary Ocock 0.1742 0.138 0.230 0.136 0.195 0.172

3 Duke Rovarino 0.1748 0.142 0.205 0.175 0.165 0.187

4 Marty Childers 0.1752 0.146 0.220 0.169 0.187 0.154

5 Lester Brunos 0.1768 0.105 0.135 0.181 0.193 0.270

6 Paul Parosky 0.1774 0.094 0.130 0.155 0.218 0.290

7 Doug Ruble 0.1786 0.215 0.134 0.173 0.181 0.190

8 Eric Station 0.1874 0.170 0.188 0.220 0.183 0.176

9 Jim Folwell 0.1876 0.197 0.264 0.166 0.145 0.166

10 Chuck Miller 0.1920 0.165 0.219 0.068 0.230 0.278

11 Mustafa Bilal 0.1920 0.279 0.129 0.166 0.147 0.239

12 Joe Pavlik 0.1962 0.218 0.213 0.237 0.129 0.184

13 Ron Pepper 0.2026 0.284 0.182 0.182 0.131 0.234

14 Mike Brinlee 0.2030 0.170 0.281 0.230 0.149 0.185

15 Mike Sosenko 0.2056 0.290 0.123 0.224 0.181 0.210

16 Keith Cottrell 0.2066 0.170 0.271 0.223 0.234 0.135

17 Lawrence Weisdom 0.2104 0.222 0.267 0.184 0.188 0.191

18 Jack Childers 0.2130 0.309 0.207 0.110 0.242 0.197

19 Earl Horgeshimer 0.2248 0.270 0.223 0.223 0.110 0.298

20 Don Forbes 0.2254 0.222 0.238 0.296 0.241 0.130

21 Gary Sinclair 0.2260 0.225 0.188 0.380 0.213 0.124

22 Frances Lee 0.2288 0.262 0.312 0.201 0.190 0.179

23 Jarrod Hahn 0.2328 0.341 0.283 0.261 0.128 0.151

24 Joe  Stanovich 0.2398 0.235 0.241 0.288 0.218 0.217

25 Dan Lutke 0.2548 0.234 0.275 0.169 0.360 0.236

26 Jason Peterson 0.2748 0.261 0.343 0.262 0.229 0.279

27 Bob Wiikari 0.2762 0.407 0.328 0.234 0.211 0.201

28 Jesse Ramirez 0.2806 0.361 0.271 0.226 0.271 0.274

29 Lou Murdica 0.3162 0.220 0.481 0.381 0.287 0.212

30 Steve Bregg 0.3364 0.182 0.160 0.932 0.253 0.155

31 Mike Nagengast 0.3564 0.217 0.349 0.381 0.367 0.468

32 Scott Young 0.3586 0.325 0.360 0.435 0.478 0.195

33 Bill Bonser 0.3586 0.358 0.390 0.333 0.326 0.386

Small Group: Chuck Miller  0.068



UNL - Day 2 5-SHOT 200 YDS

Place SHOOTER Agg Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5

1 Frances Lee 0.1645 0.181 0.232 0.518 0.376 0.338

2 Gary Ocock 0.1713 0.356 0.331 0.286 0.282 0.458

3 Ron Pepper 0.1818 0.253 0.291 0.281 0.291 0.702

4 Phil Peterson 0.1877 0.335 0.453 0.336 0.319 0.434

5 Duke Rovarino 0.1895 0.309 0.273 0.453 0.397 0.463

6 Don Forbes 0.1910 0.410 0.329 0.447 0.456 0.268

7 Mike Sosenko 0.1910 0.623 0.290 0.248 0.381 0.368

8 Lester Brunos 0.1933 0.232 0.384 0.458 0.380 0.479

9 Lou Murdica 0.1995 0.406 0.373 0.512 0.189 0.515

10 Mustafa Bilal 0.2016 0.392 0.448 0.345 0.435 0.396

11 Bob Wiikari 0.2057 0.337 0.401 0.418 0.591 0.310

12 Steve Bregg 0.2062 0.279 0.240 0.679 0.525 0.339

13 Paul Parosky 0.2100 0.353 0.343 0.373 0.542 0.489

14 Doug Ruble 0.2171 0.251 0.256 0.421 0.478 0.765

15 Jarrod Hahn 0.2231 0.470 0.206 0.342 0.585 0.628

16 Jim Folwell 0.2278 0.361 0.395 0.440 0.406 0.676

17 Dan Lutke 0.2290 0.438 0.449 0.373 0.375 0.655

18 Jack Childers 0.2294 0.354 0.311 0.738 0.420 0.471

19 Jesse Ramirez 0.2295 0.438 0.370 0.535 0.398 0.554

20 Eric Station 0.2322 0.292 0.348 0.822 0.602 0.258

21 Marty Childers 0.2355 0.640 0.406 0.426 0.493 0.390

22 Chuck Miller 0.2356 0.315 0.737 0.732 0.277 0.295

23 Joe Pavlik 0.2368 0.295 0.467 0.689 0.538 0.379

24 Mike Brinlee 0.2455 0.382 0.295 0.412 0.859 0.507

25 Gary Sinclair 0.2640 0.414 0.698 0.557 0.501 0.470

26 Earl Horgeshimer 0.2660 0.441 0.351 0.448 0.593 0.827

27 Joe  Stanovich 0.2933 0.675 0.329 0.793 0.805 0.331

28 Keith Cottrell 0.3124 0.243 0.445 0.531 1.486 0.419

29 Mike Nagengast 0.3133 0.468 0.631 0.518 0.718 0.798

30 Jason Peterson 0.3300 0.876 0.414 0.715 0.537 0.759

31 Scott Young 0.3370 0.820 0.358 0.855 0.920 0.417

32 Bill Bonser 0.3726 0.643 0.839 0.665 0.894 0.685

Small Group: Frances Lee 0.181



Unlimited Day 2 - Grand Agg. - Sorted By Competitor Number

Place SHOOTER Agg U5-2-100 U5-2-200

1 Phil Peterson 0.1716 0.1556 0.1877

2 Gary Ocock 0.1727 0.1742 0.1713

3 Duke Rovarino 0.1822 0.1748 0.1895

4 Lester Brunos 0.1850 0.1768 0.1933

5 Ron Pepper 0.1922 0.2026 0.1818

6 Paul Parosky 0.1937 0.1774 0.2100

7 Frances Lee 0.1966 0.2288 0.1645

8 Mustafa Bilal 0.1968 0.1920 0.2016

9 Doug Ruble 0.1979 0.1786 0.2171

10 Mike Sosenko 0.1983 0.2056 0.1910

11 Marty Childers 0.2053 0.1752 0.2355

12 Jim Folwell 0.2077 0.1876 0.2278

13 Don Forbes 0.2082 0.2254 0.1910

14 Eric Station 0.2098 0.1874 0.2322

15 Chuck Miller 0.2138 0.1920 0.2356

16  Joe Pavlik 0.2165 0.1962 0.2368

17  Jack Childers 0.2212 0.2130 0.2294

18 Mike Brinlee 0.2242 0.2030 0.2455

19  Jarrod Hahn 0.2280 0.2328 0.2231

20 Bob Wiikari 0.2410 0.2762 0.2057

21 Dan Lutke 0.2419 0.2548 0.2290

22 Gary Sinclair 0.2450 0.2260 0.2640

23 Earl Horgeshimer 0.2454 0.2248 0.2660

24 Jesse Ramirez 0.2551 0.2806 0.2295

25 Lou Murdica 0.2578 0.3162 0.1995

26 Keith Cottrell 0.2595 0.2066 0.3124

27 Joe Stanovich 0.2666 0.2398 0.2933

28 Steve Bregg 0.2713 0.3364 0.2062

29 Jason Peterson 0.3025 0.2748 0.3301

30 Mike Nagengast 0.3349 0.3564 0.3133

31 Scott Young 0.3478 0.3586 0.3370

32 Bill Bonser 0.3656 0.3586 0.3726



Day 1&2 - 2 Gun Grand Agg - Unlimited - Sorted By Competitor Number

Place SHOOTER AGG U5-1-100 U5-1-200 U5-2-100 U5-2-200

1 Duke Rovarino 0.1785 0.1562 0.1934 0.1748 0.1895

2 Gary Ocock 0.1814 0.1548 0.2252 0.1742 0.1713

3 Lester Brunos 0.1845 0.1630 0.2050 0.1768 0.1933

4 Phil Peterson 0.1867 0.1676 0.2358 0.1556 0.1877

5 Ron Pepper 0.1905 0.1584 0.2192 0.2026 0.1818

6 Doug Ruble 0.1910 0.1418 0.2267 0.1786 0.2171

7 Eric Station 0.1983 0.1744 0.1992 0.1874 0.2322

8 Mike Sosenko 0.2000 0.2108 0.1928 0.2056 0.1910

9 Paul Parosky 0.2106 0.2164 0.2387 0.1774 0.2100

10 Keith Cottrell 0.2128 0.1598 0.1724 0.2066 0.3124

11 Frances Lee 0.2136 0.2148 0.2463 0.2288 0.1645

12 Marty Childers 0.2161 0.2312 0.2226 0.1752 0.2355

13 Jack Childers 0.2175 0.1818 0.2459 0.2130 0.2294

14 Mustafa Bilal 0.2193 0.1912 0.2922 0.1920 0.2016

16 Jim Folwell 0.2212 0.2508 0.2188 0.1876 0.2278

17 Chuck Miller 0.2250 0.1692 0.3030 0.1920 0.2356

18 Don Forbes 0.2252 0.2050 0.2796 0.2254 0.1910

19 Joe Pavlik 0.2253 0.2038 0.2644 0.1962 0.2368

20 Jarrod Hahn 0.2277 0.2214 0.2335 0.2328 0.2231

21 Dan Lutke 0.2449 0.2100 0.2860 0.2548 0.2290

22 Jesse Ramirez 0.2498 0.2530 0.2362 0.2806 0.2295

23 Earl Horgeshimer 0.2500 0.2496 0.2597 0.2248 0.2660

24 Steve Bregg 0.2533 0.2164 0.2542 0.3364 0.2062

25 Gary Sinclair 0.2545 0.2332 0.2947 0.2260 0.2640

26 Bob Wiikari 0.2624 0.2298 0.3379 0.2762 0.2057

27 Lou Murdica 0.2739 0.2514 0.3287 0.3162 0.1995

28 Joe Stanovich 0.2819 0.3050 0.2893 0.2398 0.2933

29 Mike Brinlee 0.2873 0.2356 0.4651 0.2030 0.2455

30 Mike Nagengast 0.3369 0.2594 0.4184 0.3564 0.3133

31 Scott Young 0.3615 0.3982 0.3523 0.3586 0.3370

32 Bill Bonser 0.3762 0.2840 0.4896 0.3586 0.3726
















